203 774 5653   |   info@fidelux.com
©2017 Fidelux LED Ver11..10.18.17 1
FT8 - Fidelux T8 Series
LED Tubes
Performance Summary
• Compatible with 90% instant start electronic ballasts in US market
• Tube can work both with instant electronic ballasts or without, so its a

©2017 Fidelux LED Ver11..10.18.17 3
FT8 Series Product Ordering Guide
Example: FT83-15W-C-A1-50K-UNV-N
Product Lens Mode CCT/Color Temp Voltage Controls & Dimming
FT82-15W Blank (Frosted)
A1 (Ballast bypass, direct
wire, line voltage)
30K (3000 Kelvin) UNV (120-277v) STD N (Non-Dimming) STD
FT83-15W
(NO DLC)
C (Clear) A2 (Universal, dual mode)
FT84-P-12W
(Nano Plastic only)
A3 (Direct fit, plug & play,
ballast compatible)
FT84-15W
35K (3500 kelvin)
40K (4000 Kelvin)
50K (5000 Kelvin)
FT84-18W
FT84-20W
*special order only, consult factory
Project Name:
Type:
Date:
203 774 5653   |   info@fidelux.com
©2017 Fidelux LED Ver11..10.18.17 4
FT8 Series Design Details & Photometry
Photometry
Luminaire photometry has been conducted by a NVLAP accredited testing laboratory in accordance with IESNA LM-79-08.
IESNA LM-79-08 specifies the entire luminance as the source resulting in a luminaire efficiency of 100%.
Product Number Length
(Inch) Color Bare Lamp
(Watt)
Average System Watts (W) Average System Initial Lumens
Low Ballast
Factor (0.78)
Norm Ballast
Factor (0.88)
High Ballast
Factor (1.10)
Low Ballast
Factor (0.78)
Norm Ballast
Factor (0.88)
High Ballast
Factor (1.10)
FT84-15W-C-A2-30K-UNV-Clear 48 3000K 15 14.2 16.5 17.8 1704 1980 2136
FT84-15W-C-A2-40K-UNV-Clear 48 4000K 15 14.2 16.5 17.8 1704 1980 2136
FT84-15W-C-A2-50K-UNV-Clear 48 5000K 15 14.2 16.5 17.8 1704 1980 2136
FT84-18W-C-A2-30K-UNV-Clear 48 3000K 15 16.8 20.7 23.5 2016 2484 2820
FT84-18W-C-A2-40K-UNV-Clear 48 4000K 15 16.8 20.7 23.5 2016 2484 2820
FT84-18W-C-A2-50K-UNV-Clear 48 5000K 15 16.8 20.7 23.5 2016 2484 2820
Product Specification
203 774 5653   |   info@fidelux.com
©2017 Fidelux LED Ver11..10.18.17 5
FT8 Series Installation Instructions
For all FT8 Series Tubes
Ballast Compatible Type A2
WARNING
RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK
To avoid the risk of fire, or electric shock this product should be installed, inspected, and maintained by a qualified electrician only. Installation
should be completed by an individual familiar with the construction and operation of the luminaire. Installation of luminaire must be in